
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
. 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28245 I.D # 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

REPLACEMENT OF 4" DIA A.0 PIPE LINE 
MM P.E PIPE LINE IN DIFFERENT PLACES 
AND BLOCK-6 PECHS FOR IMPROVEMENT 
WATER SUPPLY IN JAMSHED TOWN 

BY 110 
BLOCK-2 

OF 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 27-05-2016 

12 	RID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN 

TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE i 
REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1  
M/s.Ali 
Mohammad & 
Sons 

Rs.4,47,128/- 
i  si 

Lowest 
@0.082% 

Below 

Pay Order and required documents 
are available. P.O# 00019180 

24-05-2016 Rs.9,000/-from 
Alfalah DHA Branch Karachi. 

dt: 
Bank 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2  
M/s.A. 
Dawood Shah 
& CO. 

Rs.4,56,082/- - @1.919% 
Above 

Pay order and required 
documents are not available. 

Un  
Responsive 

3 Mis.Murad & 
CO. 

Rs.4,62,249/- - 
@3.297% 

Above 
Pay order and required 

documents are not available. 
Un 

Responsive 

The all concerned idders are being informed accordingly.' 

• 
The E.E Conce d for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Ali Mohamm d & Sons 
declared as the west responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sa ction from 
Competent Aut ority. 

• 

(Amir Ha 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsoo Ahme• Shaikh) 
D.A.O (District East) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engi eer (KMC) 
Member / Sec - tary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam eadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Member 

(Saleem Ah ed) 
Director (Design Estimate) 

Convene 



Co) 

C 

Cr:1  

zz 

C 
1.4 
as 
C/) 
LT4 

z 

44 

z 

ear 

a. 
16.1 

a. 

C 

z 

1-4 
0.4 

O 

gd*  

P
E

C
H
S

 F
O

R
 IM

P
R

O
V

E
M

E
N

T
 O
F

 W
A

T
E

R
 S

U
P

P
L

Y
 IN

  J
A

M
S

H
E

D
 T

O
W

N
 

Cfl 

• 12  
• j 

E 0 
,DE 

o2 

M
/s

. A
li

 M
o

h
am

m
ad

  
&

 S
o

ns
  
 

A
m

o
u

nt
   

14
,2

20
.0
0

  

M .ct 
Csi 
0 
C.-1‘  C4 

M 
C/: v-) 
0 
N CA 31

0,
88

0.
0

0
  

0 0 
6 
00 
.4= •:/- 

M res 
c 
0 
N 
CI 

44
7,

12
8 

44 
4-' 

0 
0 

tr) 
.4- 

ct' 

kr) 
ON 
M 
tri 

00 
VD 
N 

Lr) 

ct 
— 
a , 

til 
'r  
r--- 
c\I' 

E
st

im
a t

ed
  C

o
st

  

A
m

o
u

nt
   0 kr) 

00 
en 
M 

LI-) 

t"-: co 
c:,  

N 

N CD. 
0 

co 
c,  
N 

—C 
0 C 
cc 
cc 
6 — 
m 

0 0 
6 
o 
o 
tri 27

,1
08

.4
4

  
44

7,
49

5  

S.. 
aa 
A. 

c= 

o 

= 
(...) o z.i.,..., 

c• 
U 
c) 
o`T. 

= 
ce 
so-- 

>1 co 
0 
a %

0C
 ft

   

R
at

e  
 I  

0 

o 

0 
 6 

o 
0 26

8.
00

 

0 
0in — 27

60
.0

0 

Q
u

an
ti

ty
  

 
23

70
. 0

0  
C

ft
   

U 

O 
O 
ir; 
VD 
o,  .1- 

(._, 

C 
o 
vi — 
o 
tr) 

<=  
— .-..., 

C c) 
d 
— — 
VD 6 

U, 
ez: 
0 

o 
ca 

en 

9
8
2
1
.9

0
 	

C
ft

   

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

  o
f  

W
or

k 

D
is

m
an

tl
in

g
  a

nd
 r

em
ov

in
g

  r
o

ad
  m

at
e
lin

g
  

E
xc

av
at

io
n
  f

o
r  

p
ip

e  
lin

e
  i

n
  t
re

nc
he

s  
a

n
d

 p
its

  i
n

  a
l
l
 k
in

d
 o

f 
so

ils
  o

f 
m

u
ru

m
  i

/c
  t
ri

m
m

in
g

  a
n

d
 

dr
es

si
n
g
  s
i d

es
  t
o

  t
ru

e  
a

lig
nm

en
t  
a

n
d

 s
ha

pe
  l

e
ve

lin
g
  o
f
 be

ds
  o

f 
tr

en
ch

es
  t
o

  c
o
rr

e
ct

  l
e

ve
l 
a

n
d
 

g
ra

de
  c

u
tt

in
g

  j
o

in
ts

  
h

ol
es

  a
n
d

 d
is

p
os

al
 o

f 
s
u

rp
lu

s  
e
a
rt
h
 w

ith
in

  o
n
e
  c

h
a
in

  a
s
  
d
ir

ec
te

d
 b

y
  

E
n
gi

n
e
e
r  

In
ch

a
rg

e  
p

ro
vi

d
in

g
  
fe

n
ce

  g
ua

rd
s,

  
lig

h
ts

,  
fla

gs
  s

a
nd

 t
e
m

p
o
ra

ry
  c

ro
ss

in
g

  
fo

r  
n
o
n
-

ve
h
ic

ul
a

r  
tr

a
ff

ic
  w

h
e
re

ve
r  r

eq
u
ir
ed

 l
if
t 

u
p
to

  5
 f
t 
(1

.5
2

 m
)  
a
n

d 
le

ad
 u

pt
o
  o

n
e
  c

h
ai

n
  (

3
0

.5
m

).
  

E
xc

av
at

io
n

  f
o

r  
p

ip
e  

lin
e
  i

n
  t
re

n
c

he
s,

  p
its

  i
n

  
W

et
  S

il
t  
c

la
y  

o
r  

m
u
d

 i/
c
  t
ri

m
m

in
g

  a
n

d 
dr

es
si

n
g
  

si
d
e s  

to
  t
ru

e  
a
li
g n

m
e

nt
  a

nd
 s

h
a
pe

,  
le

ve
lin

g
  o

f 
b

e
ds

  o
f 
tr

e
nc

he
s  

to
  c

o
rr

ec
t  

le
ve

l 
a
nd

 g
ra

d
e

,  

cu
tt

in
g

  j
o

in
t  

h
o

le
s  

a
n
d
 d
is

p
os

al
 o

f 
su

rp
lu

s  
e
a
rt
h

 w
it
h
in

  o
n

e  
c

h
ai

n
  a

s  
d

ir
e

ct
ed

 b
y  

E
n
g

in
e
e
ri
n
g
  

In
ch

a
rg

e.
  P

ro
v

id
in

g
  f
e

nc
e  

g
ua

rd
,  l

ig
h
t,
  f
la

g
s  

a
n

d
  t
e

m
p

o
ra

ry
  c

ro
ss

in
g

  f
o
r  

n
o

n
  v

e
h

ic
u
la

r  
tr

af
fi
c
  

w
he

re
  e

ve
r  

re
q
u
ir
ed

 li
ft

  u
p

to
  5
'
 ft
  (

1.
5
2
m

m
)  

a
nd

 le
ad

 u
pt

o
  o

ne
  c

h
ai

n
  (
3

0
. 5

m
m

).
  

P/
L
  &

  F
ix

in
g
  o

f 
P

o
ly

et
h

yl
en

e  
p

ip
e  

in
  t
re

nc
h
 i/c

  f
it
ti

n
g
  j
o

in
ti
n
g
  a

n
d 

te
st

in
g

  e
tc

.  c
o
m

p
le

te
  i

n
  a
ll
 

re
sp

ec
t  
th

e  
h
ig
h
 de

ns
it
y
  

P
ol

ye
th

yl
en

e  
P

.E
 p

ip
es

  (
H

D
P

E
-1

0
0

)  
fo

r  
W

/S
 c

o
n

fo
rm

in
g
  
IS

O
 

44
27

/D
IN

-8
07

4/
8

0
7
5
 B

.S
 3

5
8
0
 &

 P
S

I 
3
0
5
1
  (

P
N

-I
  0
).

  1
1

0
 M

M
 P

E
 P

ip
e  

F
ul
l
 h
ir
e
  c

h
a
rg

es
  o

f 
p

um
p
in

g
  s

e
t  
p

er
  d

ay
  i

/c
  o

f 
w

a
ge

s  
o

f 
d

ri
v
e
r  
a

n
d 

as
si

st
an

t  
fu

e
l 
o
r  

e
le

ct
ri

c  

en
er

gy
  p

la
tf

o
rm

  f
o
r  

p
la

ci
n
g
  t

he
  p

u
m

p
  e

tc
  a

t  
lo

w
e

r  
d
e
p
th

 w
it

h
 s

u
ct

io
n

  a
n

d
 d

e
liv

e
ry

  p
ip

es
  f

o
r  

p
um

p
in

g
  o

u
t  
w

a
te

r  
fo

un
d
 a

t  
v

a
ri
o
u s

  d
ep

th
 fr
o

m
  t
re

nc
he

s  
in

cl
u
d
in

g
  t

h
e
  c

o
st

  o
f 

e
re

ct
io

n
  a

nd
 

d
is

m
an

tl
in

g
  a

ft
e

r  
co

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  o
f 

th
e  

jo
b
.H

ir
e  

c
h

a
rg

es
  o

f 
p
u
m

p
in

g
  s

e
t  
u
p

to
  1

0
 H

P
 p

um
p
in

g
  o

u
t  

w
at

e
r  

fr
o
m

  1
0
  f
t  

de
ep

  t
re

n
c
h
 

R
ef

il
lin

g
  t
h
e
  e

xc
av

at
ed

 s
tu
f
f
 in

  t
re

nc
h

 6
" 

th
ic
k
 la

ye
r  

iic
  w

a
te

ri
n
g
  r

am
m

in
g

  t
o

  f
u

ll 
co

m
p

ac
ti
o

n
  

et
c.

  c
o

m
p

lO
te

  
 

T
O

T
A

L
 41

.J
O

T
E

D
 /
 C

O
R

R
E
C

T
E

D
 C

O
S

T
 

E 0 
2 Z .... — N M -zr of '0 

• 

• 

	 • 



l*T No.PPRA Serial No.28245 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 4" DIA A.0 PIPE LINE BY 110 MM P.E PIPE 
LINE IN DIFFERENT PLACES BLOCK-2 AND BLOCK-6 PECHS 
FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN JAMSHED TOWN  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 27 05-2016 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representatiN, e of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

• 

2. Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. 	M/s.Ali Mohammad & Sons 

M/s.A. Dawood Shah & Co. 
M/s.Murad & Co. 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned p 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Committee. 

icipants and 
Procurement 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security Pay Order No. / Dale 

01 
M/s.Ali Mohammad 
& Sons 

Rs. 4 47,127/- ,, Rs.9 000/- P.O # 00019180 dt: 24-05-2016 
Bank Alfalah DHA Branch 

from 
Karachi. 

02 
M/s.A. Dawood 
Shah & Co. 

Rs.4,56,082/- - Pay Order not attached 

03 M/s.Murad & Co. Rs.4,62,249/- - Pay Order not attached 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibili y criteria 
provided in the 13.  • ding document and verify the documents and bid security submit ed by the 
bidders (if requir d). 

The me ting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. • 
( mir H 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsocifd Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.O (Distri• East) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engi eer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit - KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Member 

(Saleem Ah ed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convene 



. IIT No.SPPRA Serial No.28245 
` t'

. 4 

• Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 4" DIA A.0 PIPE LINE BY 110 MM P.E PIPE 
LINE IN DIFFERENT PLACES BLOCK-2 AND BLOCK-6 PECHS 
FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN JAMSHED TOWN  

Date of Opening: 	27-05-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 

M/s.Ali 
Mohammad & 

Sons 

M/s.A. 
Dawood Shah 

& Co. 

D.4/s.Murad 
& Co. 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5
' 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. Yes No No  

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule- 
44 

N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ d' qualified Qualified Disqualified Disqualified 

(A it Hali 
D.A.O (District 	st) 
Member / Sec tary 

(Saif-ul- que) 	 (Magsood Ahmed aikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engine r (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Member 

(Saleem Ahm 
Director (Design & 

Convener 

) 
stimate) 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

NAME OF WORK - REPLACEMENT  OF 4"DIA A.0 PIPE LINE BY 100MM P.E 
PIPE LINE IN DIFFERENT PLACES BLOCK-02 AND 
BLOCK-06 PECHS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER 
SUPPLY IN JAMSHED TOWN.  

1.  

2.  

3.  

SR.NO. 

ti) 

Estimated Cost : 

Serial No. : 

NAME OF FIRM 

A -Pak/0-6J 

cskc 

Date of Opening & Time :- 27-05-2016 at 2.30  pm. 

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 

Rs.4,47,495/=  

SPPRA SERIAL NO.28245. 



No. M(A-III)/SPPRA/K- 	(28245-KW&SB)/2015-16/ 

• GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
'SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

Karachi, dated the 	June, 2016 

The Executive Engineer (W/D), 

Jamshed Town, 
Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, 

Karachi. 

Subject: 	
NIT Ref NO. EE/JT/VVD/KW&SB/2016/2661, DATED: 06.05.2016 (Sr. 

No.  

28245).  

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Notice Inviting Tender vide you office 
letter No. EE/JT/WD/KW&SB/2016/2661, Dated: 06.05.2016 and Bid Evaluation Report (BER) of 
work No. 02 furnished vide your office letter No. EE/WD/JT/KW&SB/2016/2756, Dated: 

09.06.2016 and to inform that:- 

i. 
The schemes of the instant NIT are clearly not mentioned in the annual 
development plan/annual procurement plan furnished by procuring agency in 
terms of Rule-11 and 12 of the Sindh Public Procurement (SPP) Rules, 2010 

(amended 2013). 

ii. The Procuring Agency (PA) has mentioned 180 Days bid validity period in 
bid data sheet which is not in consonance with Rule-38 of SPP Rules, 2010. 

iii. 
Deadline for submission not mentioned in the bid data sheet as required under 

Rule-17(3)(C) and Rule-41(3) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013). 

iv. The Procuring Agency has not mentioned Fax number & email addre ss in the 

NIT as required under Rule-17(3)(a) of SPP Rule, 2010 (Amended-2013). 

v. PA has not mentioned financial minimum turnover in the bidder's 
qualification report in terms of Rule-46(1)(a) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-
2013). PA should justify / clarify. 

vi. BERs/current status of item No.01 has not been furnished by the PA 

2. 	
In view of the above, the procuring agency is advised to furnish justif cation / 

clarification and take appropriate action for rectifying infirmities in terms of relevant prov sions of 
SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013), at the earliest. It may be noted that compliance of SPP Rules 
2010 (amended 2013) is the sole responsibility of procuring agency, therefore it is advised to ensure 

the compliance of Rules in letter & spirit. 

Assistant Dire or (Assessment) 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 
. 

✓ The Managing Director, Karachi Water & Sewerage Board, Karachi. 

✓ The Staff Officer to MD, SPPRA. 

Block-8, Sindh secretariat 4-A, Court Road, Karachi. Phone: 021-99205356. Fax: 021-99206291 www.pprasinilh.gov.pk   



(Sail-ul- que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Amir 
D.A.O (District East) 
Member / Secretary 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 
S.E (District East) 

Member 

(Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh ) 
Superintending Engineer ( \ 1( 

Member 

(Saleem Ahmed' 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• 1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28245 I.D # 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

REPLACEMENT OF 4" DIA A.0 PIPE LINE 
MM P.E PIPE LINE AT DEHLI MERCANTILE 
SOCIETY FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER 
IN JAMSHED TOWN 

BY 110 

SUPPLY 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 27-05-2016 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN 

TERMS 
OF COST 

CONIPARISON 
11'ITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / 

REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1 
M/s.Ali 
Mohammad & 
Sons 

Rs.6,73,197/- 
1  st 

Lowest 
@0.132% 

Below 

Pay Order and required docume its 

are available. P.O # 00019179 it: 
24-05-2016 Rs.13,850/-from 
Bank Alfalah DHA Branch 

Karachi. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.A. Dawood 
Shah & Co. 

Rs.6,87,752/- @2.027% 
Above 

Pay order and required 
documents are not available 

Un 
Responsive 

3 M/s.Murad & 
Co. 

Rs.6,97,454/- @3.467% 
Above 

Pay order and required 
documents are not available. 

Un 
Responsive 

The all concerned idders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Conce d for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Ali Mohammad & Sons 
• ' declared as the owest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from 

Competent Au ority. 



. A  r a ' KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 63, OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28245 I.D 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

REPLACEMENT OF 4" DIA A.0 PIPE LIN E BY 110 
MM P.E PIPE LINE AT DEHLI MER CANTILE 
SOCIETY FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY 
IN JAMSHED TOWN 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 27-05-2016 

12 	BID MALI ATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN 

TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / 
REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1  Mohammad & 
Sons 

M/s.Ali are 
Rs.6,73,197/- 

IS, 

Lowest 
@0.132% 

Below 

Pay Order and required documerts 
available. P.O # 00019179 dt: 

24-05-2016 Rs.13,850/-from 
Bank Alfalah DHA Branch 

Karachi. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 M/s.A. Dawood 
Shah & Co. Above 

Rs.6,87,752/- - 
@2.027% Pay order and required 

documents are not available. 
Un 

Responsive 

3 M/s.Murad &
Rs.6,97,454/- 

CO. 
- @3.467% 

Above 
Pay order and required 

documents are not available. 
Un 

Responsive 

The all concerned •idders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Conce d for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Ali Mohammad 	Sons 
declared as the Lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sancti e n from 
Competent Au ority. 

(Amir 	Ili 	 (Saif-ul- que) 	 (MagsoodlAhmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (District East) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Enginee (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 	 (Saleem Ahmed 
S.E (District East) 	 Director (Design & Es imate) 

Member 	 Convener 



0 

"T1 
0 

0 

4 

-3 

4 

IN
g

lA
a

L
V

IS
 3

A
II

V
II

V
( 1

14
J0

3  

3
1

II
N

V
M

M
A

I I
I

H
M

 I
V

 I
N

 

• 

F
u
ll  h

ire
 ch

a
rg

e
s
 o
f  p

u
m

p
in
g

 se
t per

 day
 i/c

 o
f  w

ag
e

s
 o
f  d

riv
e
r an

d
 

assista
n
t fu

e
l  o

r e
lectric

 ene
rg

y
 p
la

tfo
rm

 fo
r p

la
cing

 th
e
 pu

m
p
 etc

 at 
lo

w
e

r de
p

th
 w

ith
 s u

c
tio

n
 a
n

d
 de

live
ry

 p
ip

es
 fo

r pu
m

p
in
g
 ou

t w
a
te

r 
fo

u
n
d
  a

t va
rio

 de
p

th
 fro

m
 tre

nch
es

 in
c
lu

d
in
g
 th
e
 co

s
t o

f  e
re

c
tio

n
 

a
n
d
  

d
ism

a
n
t ng

 afte
r
 co

m
p
le

tio
n
 of  

th
e
 jo

b
.H

ir
e
 ch

a
rg

es
 o
f  

p
u
m

p
in
g
 s
e
 pto

 10
 H
P

 pu
m

p
in
g
 ou

t w
a

te
r fro

m
 10  ft  d

ee
p
 tre

n
ch

  

7
7
2

-- 

I) 

P
/L

 &
 Fix

in
g
 o
f  P

o
ly

e
th

y
le

ne
 pip

e
 in

 tre
n

c
h

 i/c
 fittin

g
 jo

in
tin
g
 an

d
 

te
stin

g
 etc
.
 

co
m

p
le

te
 in

 all  re
sp

e
c
t th
e

 hig
h
 de

n
s
ity

 Po
ly

e
th

y
le

n
e 

P
.
E

 pip
es

 (H
D

P
E

-1
0

0
)
 

fo
r
 W

/S
 co

n
fo

rm
in
g
 IS
O

 44
2

7
/D

IN
-

8
0

7
4
/8

0
7
5

 B
.S

 3
5
8
0
 &

 PS
I 30

5
1
 

(P
N

-1
0
).
 

1
10  M

M
 PE

 Pip
e
 

E
x
ca

va
tio
n

 fo
r p

ip
e

 lin
e
 in

 tre
nch

es,
 

p
its in

 W
e
t S

ilt
 clay

 o
r m

u
d
 i/c 

trim
m

in
g

 an
d
 dressin

g
 sid

e
s
 to

 true
 alig

n
m

e
n

t an
d

  sha
p
e,
 

le
ve

ling
 

o
f  b

e
d
s
 o
f  tre

nch
e

s
 to

 co
rrec

t le
ve

l  a
n

d
 gra

d
e,
 

c
u

ttin
g
 jo

in
t ho

les 
a

n
d

 disp
o

sa
l  
o

f
 su

rp
lu

s
 ea
r
th

 w
ith

in
 on
e
 ch

a
in

 as
 direc

te
d
 by

 
E

n
g
inee

rin
g

 In
cha

rg
e
.
 

P
ro

v
id

in
g

 fe
nc

e
 gu

a
rd
, lig

h
t,
 

f
lag

s
 an

d
 

te
m

p
o
ra

ry
 cro

ssin
g

 fo
r no

n
 ve

h
ic

u
la
r
 tra

ffic
 w

h
e

re
 eve
r
 req

u
ire

d
 lift 

u
p
to

 5'  ft
 (
 I
 

.5
2
m

m
) an

d
  le

a
d
 up

to
 on

e
 ch

a
in

 (3
0

.5
m

m
). 

E
xca

va
tio
n

 fo
r
 pip

e
 lin

e
 in

 tre
nch

es
 an

d
  p

its
 in

 all  k
in

d
  o

f  s
o

ils
 o
f  

m
u
ru

m
 i/c

 trim
m

ing
 an

d
  d

ress
in
g

 sid
e

s
 to

 tru
e

 alig
n

m
e
n

t an
d
  shap

e
 

le
v
e

lin
g
 o
f  be

d
s
 o
f  tre

n
che

s
 to

 co
rre

c
t le

ve
l an

d
  g

ra
de

 cu
ttin

g
 jo

in
ts 

h
o
le

s
 an

d
  d

isp
o
s
a
l o

f  su
rp

lu
s
 ea

rth
  w

ith
in

 on
e
 ch

a
in

 as d
ire

cte
d
 by

 
E

n
g
in

e
e

r Inch
a
rg

e
 pro

v
id

ing
 fe

n
c
e

 gu
a

rd
s,
 

lig
h
ts, flag

s
 san

d
 

te
m

p
o
ra

ry
 cro

ssin
g

 fo
r
 no

n
-v

e
h

ic
u

la
r tra

ffic
 w

h
e

re
ve

r
 req

u
ire

d
 lift 

u
p
to

 5 ft
 (1

.5
2
 m

) an
d

 lea
d
 up

to
 on

e
 ch

a
in

 (3
0

.5
m

). 

D
ism

a
n

tling
 an

d
 re

m
o

v
ing

 roa
d
 m

a
te

ling
 

r 	...) 
I -.) 

0 

,., 
v. 

18
5

0
.0

0
 	

R
ft 

sg) 
1,..) 
to 
0 

.0 o 

= 

VI 
vir 
vi 
0 

b o 

= 

3
7

0
0

.0
0

  
 

C
ft  

E
stim

ate
d

 C
ost 	

M
/s.A

li 
 

M
oh

am
m

ad  &
 S

on
s  

	
Q

ua ntity 	
I  

R
ate

 I
  

P
er I  

A
m

ount 	
R

ate I  
A

m
o

u
n

t 

VI 
0 
0 

b 
O 

IV 
ON 
00 

o b)  

4=. 
0. 
0 

o 

ON 
N0 
0 
b o 

C' 

tri 

b 
....... 
sm .-< 

-0 
x --, 

;•:.•..! o 
r) 

cl o n 

117
c
T

Ft 

,...., 
(....) 
b 
0 — 
0 

o 

4, 
,c) 
cm 
00 
0 
0 

o 

41. 
sO 

:1::, 

 
(.11 
0 
6 

1,..) 
VI 
00 
0 
-.1 

o 0o  

1,...) 
ts.) 
l...) 
00 
uri 

_ 
'41. 
--J 
tri 

NJ 
ON 
00 

<A 
to.3 
,C) 
to 

.i. 
CIN 

 

41. 
tai 

crN 
0 
0 

L.-) 
1•J 

In 
0 
O 
O 

: 

'4=.  

41. 
,C) 
cr1 

0 
0 

b o 

-1=. 
4, 

0
L..) 
:-.1 
to 

'.---/ 

N cf, 

'0 
--J 
to 

N 
N . 	. 
NJ ' 

0 
0 4  

1  
 .c, 0 



O 
	

O 
O 

z 
O 
	 O 

as 

00 
as CO

0  
J1 

O 
O 

O 
O 
O 

71 0 rn tv 

$1 
Z 
0 

w
o
m

  J
o  

u
  o

! i
d
p
  : K

a
n
  

 

• • 
00 

t 
VI 	

0' ts.) O 
O O O 
CD O O 

3 

O 
0 

cr 
Syr  

O 

CD 

0  
O 
	

3 

oo 
••c,  

t.11 	 (.11 

O 
O 

CD  ;s
o

p
  p

a
p

tu
9

s
3
  

O 

O r" n a (-) 
mi 

—3 4 
-11 
O .3 
7z 0  

2 .0 3 
0 

0 
< 

4 n 

0 mml r 

ar -I to 
- 

c 4 
r 

ri▪  " 

4 tm  ci) 

> 
g 

4 
T1 

C 

0 

Ro = 
O ci) 
O 

O 

Gn 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.28245 

ii
Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 4" DIA A.0 PIPE LINE BY 110 MM P.E PIPE 
LINE AT DEHLI MERCANTILE SOCIETY FOR IMPRO EMENT 
OF WATER SUPPLY IN JAMSHED TOWN 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 7-05-2016 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. Th meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representa ye of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s.Ali Mohammad & Sons 
ii. M/s.A. Dawood Shah & Co. 
iii. M/s.Murad & Co. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned p 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of th 
Committee. 

rticipants and 
Procurement 

S. 
Name of Firm No

f  Quoted Price 
Amount 

Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s.Ali Mohammad 
& Sons 

Rs.6.73.196/- Rs.13,850/- P.O # 00019179 dt: 24-05-2016 
Bank Alfalah DHA Branch 

from 
Karachi. 

02 
M/s.A. Dawood 
Shah & Co. Rs.6,87,752/- - Pay Order not attached 

03 M/s.Murad & Co. Rs.6,97,454/- - Pay Order not attached 

The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting 

5. 	The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibi ity criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security subm ted by the 
bidders (if required 

The meeti g ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Amir Hal 	 (Saif-ul-H que) 	 (Maqso d Ahme' Shaikh) 
D.A.O (District East 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engi eer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Membe 

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas) 	 (Saleem Ah ed) 
S.E (District East) 	 Director (Design 	Estimate) 

Member 	 Conven 



(Amir H 
D.A.O (District East) 
Member / Secretary 

J` 

• 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.28245 

• Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 4" DIA A.0 PIPE LINE BY 110 MM .E PIPE 
LINE AT DEHLI MERCANTILE SOCIETY FOR IMPRO EMENT 
OF WATER SUPPLY IN JAMSHED TOWN  

Date of Opening: 	27-05-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.Ali 

Mohammad & 
Sons 

M/s.A. 
Dawood Shah 

& Co. 

M/s.Murad 
& Co. 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 
1 

N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5 
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes No No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule- 
44 

N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ d' qualified Qualified Disqualified Disqualified 

1/  At411-4  
(Ghulam ii al it Abbas) 

S.E (District East) 
Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Magsooll Ah ed Shaikh) 
Superintending E gineer (KMC) 

Me 'er 

(Saleem • hmed) 
Director (Desi n & Estimate) 

Con ener 



1. Date of Opening & Time :- 27-05-2016  at 2.30_pm. 

2. Estimated Cost : 

3. Serial No. : 

NAME OF FIRM 
	

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

Rs.6,74,089/=  

SPPRA SERIAL NO.28245. 

0'9  

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

     

 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

 

     

IAMB OF WORK:- REPLACEMENT OF 4"DIA A.0 PIPE LINE BY 100MM P.E 
PIPE LINE AT DEHLI MERCANTILE SOCIETY FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN JAMSHED TOWN.  

   

SIGNATURE 












































	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

